CENTER for JUDICIAL ACCOUNTABILITY, INC.

P.O. Box 69, Gedney Station White Plains, New York 10605-0069

Tel. (914) 421-1200 Fax (914) 428-4994 E-Mail: judgewatch@aol.com Web site: www.judgewatch.org

Sassor

BY FAX: 212-930-8542 (4 pages)

TO:

Brad Hamilton, New York Post

FROM:

Elena Ruth Sassower, Coordinator

RE:

Investigative Expose of the Readily-Verifiable Corruption of the

New York State Commission on Judicial Conduct

DATE:

January 3, 2003

This confirms your request that our meeting to discuss the <u>documentary proof</u> of the corruption of the New York State Commission on Judicial Conduct be rescheduled to 1 p.m. on Tuesday, January 7th, at the <u>Post</u>'s offices at 1211 Avenue of the Americas. My presentation of this <u>proof</u> will require approximately two hours. However, I will be available beyond that for more detailed and in-depth discussion.

Inasmuch as the 1989 Comptroller's report on the Commission, "Not Accountable to the Public", seems to have "dropped from the radar screen" – it would be most beneficial if you would do a nexus search to see what kind of news/editorial coverage it received when it was issued. To assist you, enclosed is the Comptroller's December 7, 1989 press release about the report, with a title communicating its content, "Commission on Judicial Conduct Needs Oversight".

P.S. so that you can see the important role the original 1972 "Ten Worst Judges in New York" had in creating the Commission, enclosed is page 176 from Mark Green's 1977 Public Citizen report, Bringing the Bar to Justice: A Comparative Study. It would be fitting if your investigative expose would carry forward the "Ten Worst Judges" legacy so as to end the sham Commission in favor of a properly functioning, honestly-run judicial disciplinary mechanism.

Enclosures